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TIM/vm1 8/8/2017

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking Proceeding to
Consider Amendments to the Revised
Right-Of-Way Rules Adopted by Decision
16-01-046.

Rulemaking 17-03-009

And Related Matters. Investigation 17-06-027
Rulemaking 17-06-028

E-MAIL RULING GRANTING THE MOTION FOR PARTY STATUS
FILED BY EXTENET SYSTEMS (CALIFORNIA), LLC (U-6959-C)

Dated August 8, 2017, at San Francisco, California.

/s/  TIMOTHY KENNEY
Timothy Kenney

Administrative Law Judge

FILED
8-08-17
04:59 PM
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From: Kenney, Timothy
Sent: Tuesday, August 08, 2017 7:05 AM
To: AAyres@SempraUtilities.com; Alain.Blunier@LibertyUtilities.com; Angela@SCJPC.net;
Christine.Fanous@sce.com; DM9282@att.com; Erika@NCJPA.com; Cindy.Jacobs@sce.com;
McNultFA@sce.com; NQuan@gswater.com; esther.northrup@cox.com; CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com;
JPacheco@SempraUtilities.com; PMills@SempraUtilities.com; ABeaumont@PerkinsCoie.com;
jesus.g.roman@verizon.com; Angelopulo,Paul; william.sanders@sfgov.org; ATK4@pge.com;
CJW5@pge.com; JMcTarnaghan@PerkinsCoie.com; rudy.reyes@verizon.com; Marg@Tobiaslo.com;
DavidJMiller@att.com; DeYoung@caltel.org; VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com; SuzanneToller@dwt.com;
SuzanneToller@dwt.com; mdp5@pge.com; john_gutierrez@cable.comcast.com; Charlie.Born@ftr.com;
Jerome@CalCable.org; cathie.allen@pacificorp.com; Amy.Warshauer@ftr.com; BTS1@pge.com;
IXG8@pge.com; inna@icommlaw.com; MariaBrowne@dwt.com; DWTcpucDockets@dwt.com;
DarahFranklin@Google.com; Zac.Champ@wia.org; JHawley@fh2.com; kelly.a.fennell@att.com;
steven.berenbaum@att.com; Richard.Howell@att.com; gloria.ing@sce.com; Karen.Chung@sce.com;
case.admin@sce.com; SAtkinson@SempraUtilities.com; RGiles@SempraUtilities.com;
jesus.g.roman@verizon.com; RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com; fassil.t.fenikile@att.com;
michelle.choo@att.com; thomas.selhorst@att.com; jimtomlinson@dwt.com; ZebZankel@dwt.com;
atk4@pge.com; esther.northrup@cox.com; anita@icommlaw.com; anita@icommlaw.com;
Charles.Born@Ftr.com; Lukins, Chloe; Minkus, Michael J.; Daye, Fadi; Stepanian, Raffy; Clark, Adam;
Abramson, Alexander J.; Johnson, Ana Maria; Mulqueen, April; Aguilar, Arocles; Reed, Cameron; Choe,
Candace; Contreras, Carolina; TerKeurst, Charlotte; Witteman, Chris; Walker, Cynthia; Lee, David K.;
Duda, Dorothy; Podolinsky, Elizabeth; Semow, Glenn R.; Ralph, James; Frost, Jonathan; Palmer, Leslie
L.; Amato, Michael C.; Morris, Michael; Pham, Quang; Cho, Raymond; Mason, Robert; Trimming, Tovah
Cc: ALJ Docket Office; ALJ_Support ID
Subject: Rulemaking 17-03-009 et al., E-Mail Ruling Granting the Motion for Party Status Filed by
ExteNet Systems (California), LLC (U-6959-C)

Service List for Rulemaking 17-03-009 et al.,

The motion for party status that was filed on August 1, 2017, by ExteNet
Systems (California), LLC (U-6959-C) meets the requirements of Rule 1.4 of
the Commission’s Rules of Practice and Procedure. Therefore, the motion
is granted.

This E-Mail Ruling is being issued pursuant to Rule 11.1(g), which allows
an Administrative Law Judge to rule on a motion before responses or
replies are filed.

The Commission’s Docket Office shall formally file this E-Mail Ruling.

It Is So Ruled.

Dated August 8, 2017, at San Francisco, California.
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/s/ Timothy Kenney
Administrative Law Judge


